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Art.-nr.: 613306-B  Renovent Excellent 180 (Plus)

Technische informatieblad conform Ecodesign (ErP), nr. 1254/2014 (bijlage IV)

Fabrikant: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 180 (Plus)

Klimaatzone: Type regeling SEC-Waarde
in kWh/m²/a

SEC
Klasse

Jaarlijks
 elektriciteitsverbruik

(AEC) in kWh

Jaarlijks bespaarde
verwarming (AHS)

in kWh

Gemiddeld

handbediend -33,11 B 433 4277

klokregeling -34,35 A 414 4305

1x sensor (RV/CO2/VOC) -36,67 A 375 4362

2 of meerdere sensoren (RV/CO2/VOC) -40,73 A 297 4475

Koud

handbediend -74,49 A+ 970 6528

klokregeling  -76,00 A+ 951 6571

1x sensor (RV/CO2/VOC) -78,87 A+ 912 6657

2 of meerdere sensoren (RV/CO2/VOC) -84,02 A+ 834 6830

Warm

handbediend -9,41 F 388 2251

klokregeling -10,48 E 369 2266

1x sensor (RV/CO2/VOC) -12,49 E 330 2296

2 of meerdere sensoren (RV/CO2/VOC) -15,92 E 252 2355

Type ventilatietoestel: Gebalanceerd  residentieel ventilatietoestel met warmteterugwinning

Ventilator: EC - ventilator met traploze regeling

Type warmtewisselaar: Recuperatieve kunststof-tegenstroomwisselaar

Thermisch rendement: 82%

Maximaal debiet: 180 m³/h

Maximaal opgenomen vermogen: 82 W

Geluidsvermogensniveau Lwa: 42 dB(A)

Referentiedebiet: 126 m³/h

Referentiedruk: 50Pa

Specifiek elektrisch opgenomen vermogen (SEL): 0,31 W/m³/h

Regelfactor:

1,0 in combinatie met standenschakelaar

0,95 in combinatie met klokregeling

0,85 in combinatie met 1 sensor

0,65 in combinatie met 2 of meerdere sensoren

Lekkage*:
Intern 0,7%

Extern 0,8%

Positie filter vervuild indicatie:
Op het display van het toestel / op de standenschakelaar (led) / op de bedieningsmodule.
Attentie! Voor een optimale energie- efficientie en een goede werking is het noodzakelijk 

regematig de filters te inspecteren en eventueel te reinigen of te vervangen.

Internetadres voor de montage-instructies: http://www.brinkclimatesystems.nl/installateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie.aspx

Bypass: Ja (toevoerventilator uit)

* Measurements executed by TZWL according to the DIBT-standards (TZWL-report M.94.10.01.095.AA.0409, Octobre 2007)

Productdatasheet conform  Ecodesign (EU), nr. 1254/2014 (Annex IV)

Supplier: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 180 (Plus)

Climate zone Type of control SEC-Value
in kWh/m²/a

Energyclass 
(SEC)

The annual electricity 
consumption
(AEC) in kWh

The annual heating 
saved (AHS)

in kWh

Average

Manual -33,11 A 433 4277

Clock -34,35 A 414 4305

1 Sensor (RH/CO2/VOC) -36,67 A 375 4362

2 or more  Sensors (RH/CO2/VOC) -40,73 A+ 297 4475

Cold

Manual -74,49 A+ 970 6528

Clock  -76,00 A+ 951 6571

1 Sensor (RH/CO2/VOC) -78,87 A+ 912 6657

2 or more  Sensors (RH/CO2/VOC) -84,02 A+ 834 6830

Warm

Manual -9,41 F 388 2251

Clock -10,48 E 369 2266

1 Sensor (RH/CO2/VOC) -12,49 E 330 2296

2 or more  Sensors (RH/CO2/VOC) -15,92 E 252 2355

Type of ventilation unit: Ventilation unit with heat recovery

Fan: Variable speed EC fan

Type of heat exchanger: Recuperative plastic cross-counterflow heatexchanger

Thermal efficiency: 82%

Maximum flow rate: 180 m³/h

Electric power input: 82 W

Sound power level Lwa: 42 dB(A)

Reference flow rate : 126 m³/h

Reference pressure difference: 50Pa

Specific Power Input (SEL): 0,31 W/m³/h

Control factor:

1,0 in combination with manual switch

0,95 in combination with clock

0,85 in combination with 1 sensor 

0,65 in combination with 2 or more sensors 

Leakage*:
Internal 0,7%

External 0,8%

Filterwarning:
On the display of the ventilation unit / Manual switch / clock control.

Attention! For optimal energy efficiency and a proper  operation a regular filter inspection, 
cleaning or replacement is necessary.

Internet address for Assembly instructions: http://www.brinkclimatesystems.nl/installateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie.aspx

Bypass: Yes (supply air fan off)

* Measurements executed by TZWL according to the DIBT-standards (TZWL-report M.94.10.01.095.AA.0409, Octobre 2007)

Produktdatenblatt gemäβ Ecodesign (EU), nr. 1254/2014 (Anhang IV)

Hersteller: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modell: Renovent Excellent 180 (Plus)

Klimazone Bedienungsweise SEC-Werte in 
kWh/m²/a SEC-Klasse

Jährlicher Stromver-
brauch (JSV)

in kWh

Jährliche Einsparung an 
Heizenergie (JEH)

in kWh

Mittel

Handbetrieb -33,11 A 433 4277

Zeitregelung -34,35 A 414 4305

1x Sensor (Feuchte/CO2/VOC) -36,67 A 375 4362

mehrere Sensoren (Feuchte/CO2/VOC) -40,73 A+ 297 4475

Kalt

Handbetrieb -74,49 A+ 970 6528

Zeitregelung  -76,00 A+ 951 6571

1x Sensor (Feuchte/CO2/VOC) -78,87 A+ 912 6657

mehrere Sensoren (Feuchte/CO2/VOC) -84,02 A+ 834 6830

Warm

Handbetrieb -9,41 F 388 2251

Zeitregelung -10,48 E 369 2266

1x Sensor (Feuchte/CO2/VOC) -12,49 E 330 2296

mehrere Sensoren (Feuchte/CO2/VOC) -15,92 E 252 2355

Typ Lüftungsgerät: Lüftungsgerät mit Wärmerückgewinnung

Ventilator: Stufenloser EC- Ventilator

Typ Wärmetauscher: Rekuperativer Kunststoff-Kreuzgegenstrom Plattentauscher

Wärmebereitstellungsgrad: 82%

Maximale Luftleistung: 180 m³/h

Leistungsaufnahme: 82 W

Schallleistungspegel Lwa: 42 dB(A)

Bezugs-Luftvolumenstrom: 126 m³/h

Bezugsdruckdifferenz: 50Pa

Spezifische Leistungsaufnahme (SEL): 0,31 W/m³/h

Steuerfaktor:

1,0 in Kombination mit Stufenschalter

0,95 in Kombination mit Zeitschaltuhr

0,85 in Kombination mit 1 Sensor 

0,65 in Kombination mit mehreren Sensoren 

Leckage*:
Intern 0,7%

Extern 0,8%

Filterwarnanzeige:
Display Lüftungsgerät / Stufenschalter / Zeitschaltuhr/ Bedienmodul.

Achtung! Für eine optimale Energieeffizienz und eine optimale Leistung ist eine regelmäßige 
Inspektion, Reinigung und Auswechselung der Filter notwendig.

Internetanschrift für Anweisung zur Montage: http://www.brinkclimatesystems.nl/installateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie.aspx

Bypass: Ja (Zuluftventilator ausgeschaltet)

* Measurements executed by TZWL according to the DIBT-standards (TZWL-report M.94.10.01.095.AA.0409, Octobre 2007)

Fiche de données sur le produit conforme à Ecodesign (UE), n°1254/2014 (Annexe IV)

Fournisseur: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modèle: Renovent Excellent 180 (Plus)

Zone 
climatique Type de commande Valeur SEC

à kWh/m²/a

Classe 
énergétique 

(SEC)

Consommation 
électrique annuelle

(CEA) à kWh

Économie de chaleur 
annuelle (EAC)

à kWh

Moyenne

Manuel -33,11 A 433 4277

Horloge -34,35 A 414 4305

1 sonde (HR/CO2/COV) -36,67 A 375 4362

2 ou plusieurs sondes (HR/CO2/COV) -40,73 A+ 297 4475

Froid

Manuel -74,49 A+ 970 6528

Horloge  -76,00 A+ 951 6571

1 sonde (HR/CO2/COV) -78,87 A+ 912 6657

2 ou plusieurs sondes (HR/CO2/COV) -84,02 A+ 834 6830

Chaud

Manuel -9,41 F 388 2251

Horloge -10,48 E 369 2266

1 sonde (HR/CO2/COV) -12,49 E 330 2296

2 ou plusieurs sondes (HR/CO2/COV) -15,92 E 252 2355

Type d‘unité de ventilation: Unité de ventilation avec récupération de chaleur

Ventilateur: Ventilateur EC à vitesse variable

Type d‘échangeur de chaleur: Échangeur de chaleur double flux en plastique avec récupérateur

Efficacité thermique: 82%

Débit de flux maximum: 180 m³/h

Entrée d’alimentation électrique: 82 W

Niveau de puissance acoustique Lwa: 42 dB(A)

Débit de flux de référence: 126 m³/h

Différence pression de référence: 50Pa

Entrée spécifique de puissance (SEL): 0,31 W/m³/h

Facteur de contrôle:

1,0 en combinaison avec commutateur manuel

0,95 en combinaison avec l‘horloge

0,85 en combinaison avec 1 sonde

0,65 en combinaison avec 2 ou plusieurs sondes

Fuite*:
Interne 0,7%

Externe 0,8%

Avertissement filtre:
Sur l’affichage de l’unité de ventilation / Commutateur manuel / Commande par l’horloge. 

Attention! Une vérification, un nettoyage ou un remplacement des filtres est nécessaire pour 
garantir une efficacité énergétique optimale et un fonctionnement correct.

Adresse Internet pour les instructions de montage: http://www.brinkclimatesystems.nl/installateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie.aspx

Bypass: Oui (off l’alimentation du ventilateur)

* Measurements executed by TZWL according to the DIBT-standards (TZWL-report M.94.10.01.095.AA.0409, Octobre 2007)

Scheda prodotto conforme  Ecodesign (EU), n. 1254/2014 (Allegato IV)

Fornitore: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modello: Renovent Excellent 180 (Plus)

Zona climatica Tipo di controllol SEC-Value
in kWh/m²/a

Energyclass 
(SEC)

Consumo elettrico 
annuale

(AEC) in kWh

Calore risparmiato 
annualmente (AHS)

(AHS) in kWh

Temperata

Manuale -33,11 A 433 4277

Timer -34,35 A 414 4305

1 Sensore (RH/CO2/VOC) -36,67 A 375 4362

2 o più  Sensori (RH/CO2/VOC) -40,73 A+ 297 4475

Fredda

Manuale -74,49 A+ 970 6528

Timer  -76,00 A+ 951 6571

1 Sensore (RH/CO2/VOC) -78,87 A+ 912 6657

2 o più  Sensori (RH/CO2/VOC) -84,02 A+ 834 6830

Calda

Manuale -9,41 F 388 2251

Timer -10,48 E 369 2266

1 Sensore (RH/CO2/VOC) -12,49 E 330 2296

2 o più  Sensori (RH/CO2/VOC) -15,92 E 252 2355

Tipo unità di ventilazione: Unità di ventilazione con recupero del calore

Ventilatore: Ventilatore EC a velocità variabile

Tipo di scambiatore di calore: Scambiatore di calore di plastica a flussi opposti incrociati

Efficienza termica: 82%

Flusso massimo: 180 m³/h

Potenza elettrica in ingresso: 82 W

Potenza sonora Lwa: 42 dB(A)

Flusso di riferimento: 126 m³/h

Differenza di pressione di riferiment: 50Pa

Potenza specifica in ingresso (SEL): 0,31 W/m³/h

Fattore di controllo:

1,0 in combinazione con l‘interruttore manuale

0,95 in combinazione con l‘orologio

0,85 in combinazione con 1 sensore 

0,65 in combinazione con 2 o più sensori  

Perdita*:
Interna 0,7%

Esterna 0,8%

Allarme filtro:
Display unità di ventilazione / interruttore manuale / timer.

Attenzione! Per un’efficienza energetica ottimale ed un corretto funzionamento occorre 
ispezionare, pulire e sostituire regolarmente il filtro.

Indirizzo internet per le istruzioni di montaggio: http://www.brinkclimatesystems.nl/installateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie.aspx

Bypass: Si (ventilatore di mandata off)

* Measurements executed by TZWL according to the DIBT-standards (TZWL-report M.94.10.01.095.AA.0409, Octobre 2007)

Informacje w karcie produktu konformizm Ecodesign (UE), NR 1254/2014 (ZAŁĄCZNIK IV)

Producent: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 180 (Plus)

Strefa 
klimatyczna Rodzaj sterowania Wartość SEC 

kWh/m²/a
Klasa 

energetyczna

Roczne zużycie energii 
elektrycznej
(AEC) w kWh

Oczne oszczędności w 
ogrzewaniu

(AHS) w kWh

Umiarkowana

Manualne -33,11 A 433 4277

Zegar (czasowe) -34,35 A 414 4305

1 czujnik (RH/CO2/VOC) -36,67 A 375 4362

2 lub więcej czujników (RH/CO2/VOC) -40,73 A+ 297 4475

Chłodna

Manualne -74,49 A+ 970 6528

Zegar (czasowe)  -76,00 A+ 951 6571

1 czujnik (RH/CO2/VOC) -78,87 A+ 912 6657

2 lub więcej czujników (RH/CO2/VOC) -84,02 A+ 834 6830

Ciepła

Manualne -9,41 F 388 2251

Zegar (czasowe) -10,48 E 369 2266

1 czujnik (RH/CO2/VOC) -12,49 E 330 2296

2 lub więcej czujników (RH/CO2/VOC) -15,92 E 252 2355

Typ jednostki: Wentylacja zrównoważona z odzyskiem ciepła

Wentylatory: Zmienna prędkość, wentylatory ECr

Typ wymiennika ciepłar: Rekuperacjar

Sprawność temperaturowa wymiennika ciepła: 82%

Maksymalny wydatek powietrza: 180 m³/h

Maksymalna wartość mocy elektrycznej (włożonej): 82 W

Poziom mocy akustycznej  Lwa: 42 dB(A)

Wydatek powietrza (wartość odniesienia): 126 m³/h

Różnica ciśnień (wartość odniesienia): 50Pa

Pobór mocy elektrycznej w odniesieniu do wydatku powietrza  (SEL): 0,31 W/m³/h

Współczynnik regulacji:

1,0 z zastosowaniem regulatora manualnego

0,95 z zastosowaniem regulatora czasowego

0,85 z zastosowaniem 1 czujnika 

0,65 z zastosowaniem 2 lub więcej czujników

Nieszczel-
ność*:

wewnętrzny 0,7%

zewnętrzny 0,8%

Umiejscowienie sygnalizacji zabrudzenia filtra:
Na wyświetlaczu urządzenia/ na sterowniku manualnym/czasowym. 

Uwaga! Ze względu na efektywność energetyczną i prawidłową pracę urządzenia, konieczne 
jest regularne sprawdzenie, czyszczenie lub wymiana filtrów.

Adres strony internetowej zawierającej instrukcje montażu 
wstępnego: http://www.brinkclimatesystems.nl/installateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie.aspx

Bypass: tak (wentylatora nawiewu off)

* Measurements executed by TZWL according to the DIBT-standards (TZWL-report M.94.10.01.095.AA.0409, Octobre 2007)

Renovent Excellent 180 (Plus)


